PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sau-Ching Wong	02/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi Level Memory Technology	
Street Address:	1281 Terminal Way	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6937520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5712830720 Phone:

Email: aloomis@volentine.com Correspondent Name: **VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC**

Address Line 1: 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KORYO REF. IZ18052-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM C. VOLENTINE

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif

REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0964

PATENT 500968336

SAU-CHING WONG ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Sau-Ching Wong, an individual having a personal address at 1830 Arboleda Court, Reno NV 875.21 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner, as an inventor or otherwise, of U.S. Patent No. 6,937,520 titled "Nonvolatile Semiconductor Memory Device" issued on August 30, 2005 ("the '520 patent"), including without limitation, its corresponding foreign patents and applications, any and all renewals, divisions, continuations (in whole or in part), or continued prosecution applications relating to such patents and patent applications, any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, revisions and additions of or to any of such patents and patent applications, and any other patents and applications that rely on such patents and patent applications for priority, and any and all inventions conceived, reduced to practice by, on behalf of, or assigned to Assignor relating to the foregoing and all foreign equivalents, continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-parts, including pending Japanese Application No. 2004-215532 (also published as JP 2005-216466) (hereinafter referred to in total as "the Assigned Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Multi Level Memory Technology, a Nevada corporation having its principle place of business at 1281 Terminal Way, Reno, NV ("MLM" or "Assignee") desires to acquire Sau-Ching Wong's entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

NOW. THEREFOR. for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged. Sau-Ching Wong ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MLM, his entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

Sau-Ching Wong does hereby grant to MLM the sole and exclusive right to sue for past infringement of the Assigned Patents, including the right to all past damages. The final decision whether or not a particular party is to be sued lies solely with MLM. MLM will have sole control of such suits, shall bear all cost and expenses of such suits and shall be entitled to all proceeds from such suits.

Assignor further agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in all countries. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., its successors, assigns, and nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sau-Ching Wong has caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Executed this 8 day of Feb., 2008.

Name: Sau-Ching Wong

State of Nevada

County of Washoe :

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared, Sau-Ching Wong, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and dood.

Witness my hand and notary scal this State day of february 2007.

-10-

PATENT REEL: 023254 FRAME: 0966